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Program Administrators in DC Academic Program Director at UCI 

Karina Castellanos 
Karina.Castellanos@ucdc.edu   (202) 974-6351 

Sharon Parks 
sparks@uci.edu 
949-824-5456 

Chantal Quintero 
Chantal.Quintero@ucdc.edu   (202) 974-6381 dccenter@uci.edu 

Alfreda Brock 
alfreda.brock@ucdc.edu          (202) 974-6391 www.dccenter.uci.edu 

1608 Rhode Island Ave, NW, 3rd Floor 
Washington, DC  20036 

1100 Student Services II 
Irvine, CA 92697-2475 

 

Monday, April 10 1st Housing Payment Due: $500 *Non-Refundable* 
(ALL students except Alternates: due upon acceptance) 

Friday, April 21, 3:00 – 4:30 pm, SSII 1010 Mandatory Internship Search Meeting 
Complete: http://www.dccenter.uci.edu/internsearch.html 

Week 4 One-on-One Internship Meetings (check e-mail for sign-ups) 

Friday, April 28, 3:30 – 5:30 pm, SSII 1010 Mandatory Pre-Departure Orientation 

Monday, May 8 DUE: UCDC Internship List Form  

Saturday, June 17 

DUE DATE to: 
 Create record at: http://sis.ucdc.edu/user  
 Accept Housing Contract online. NOTE: Students are 

liable for entire housing fee after Housing Contract is 
accepted. Read contract terms carefully! 

 Submit Roommate Survey online (link to be e-mailed) 

Monday, July 24, 9 am PST SHARP! Pre-Enrollment for courses begins on-line at: 
http://ucdc.gosignmeup.com/ *First come, first served! 

Weeks 8 or 9 Mandatory One-on-One Enrollment Meetings 

Friday, September 15 Class Enrollment & UCI Fee Payment Deadline 

Friday, September 15 DUE:  UCDC Internship Offer Form 

Saturday, September 23 OR 
Sunday, September 24 

Arrival/Housing Begins- Must check in 1 of these 2 days 
between 8 am 1st day and 9 pm 2nd day. 

Monday, September 25, All Day Mandatory Washington Center Orientations 

Tuesday, September 26 UC Washington Classes Begin  

Tuesday, September 26 Internship Begins (varies based on Seminar class day) 

Monday, October 2 

Final Housing Payment Due: $2,921 *Non-Refundable* 
Cash, check, or Money Order only. Make checks payable to 
“UC Regents”. Write name & student ID number on the 
check. Drop off/mail to UCI address below. All students 
(including financial aid students) should make this payment. 

Friday, December 8 Term/Internship Ends 

Friday, December 8 – time TBA Farewell Event 

Saturday, December 9 – by 1 pm All Students Depart on this day (not before) 

Friday, December 15 Quarter Ends on Campus (for your reference only) 
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